$320,000 - 10556 Midvale Avenue N 202, Seattle

MLS® #2332312

$320,000

2 Bedroom, 1.5 Bathroom, 775 sqft
Residential on 0.11 Acres

Northgate, Seattle, WA

Fully remodeled condo in North Seattle
available and ready to show! This delightful 2
bed 1.5 bath 770 square foot condo is light
and bright with an open floor plan. Each room
has been meticulously updated with modern
finishes. It&€™s located on the 2nd floor and
the balcony is just off the main living room.
The condo is nestled inside a quiet and well
maintained building. ItA&€™s an easy commute
to downtown Seattle, I-5, UW, Northgate mall,
light rail station, restaurants, shopping, and
more. No rental cap, pet friendly, no special
assessment and low monthly homeowner
association dues. Ita€™s ready to be lived in
now or used as a rental. Come see this one

soon!

Built in 1998

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

2332312
$320,000
$305,000
$394

2

15

1

1

775

0.11
1998




Type Residential
Sub-Type Condominium
Status Sold

Community Information

Address 10556 Midvale Avenue N 202
Area 705 - Ballard/Greenlake
Subdivision Northgate

City Seattle

County King

State WA

Zip Code 98133

Amenities

Parking Off Street, Uncovered
Interior

Interior Features  Balcony/Deck/Patio, Cooking-Electric, Dryer-Electric, Washer, Water

Heater

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Disposal, Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s),
Stove(s)/Range(s)

# of Stories 3

Exterior

Exterior Features Wood

School Information

District Seattle

Elementary Viewlands

Middle Robert Eagle Staff Middle School
High Ingraham High

Additional Information

Days on Market 195

Cumulative Days on Market 195
Days on Website 217
HOA Fees $320
HOA Fees Frequency Monthly



