\$320,000 - 10556 Midvale Avenue N 202, Seattle

MLS® #2332312

\$320,000

2 Bedroom, 1.5 Bathroom, 775 sqft Residential on 0.11 Acres

Northgate, Seattle, WA

Fully remodeled condo in North Seattle available and ready to show! This delightful 2 bed 1.5 bath 770 square foot condo is light and bright with an open floor plan. Each room has been meticulously updated with modern finishes. It's located on the 2nd floor and the balcony is just off the main living room. The condo is nestled inside a guiet and well maintained building. It's an easy commute to downtown Seattle, I-5, UW, Northgate mall, light rail station, restaurants, shopping, and more. No rental cap, pet friendly, no special assessment and low monthly homeowner association dues. It's ready to be lived in now or used as a rental. Come see this one soon!



Built in 1998

MI CO 4

Essential Information

MLS® #	2332312
List Price	\$320,000
Sale Price	\$305,000
Price Per SqFt	\$394
Bedrooms	2
Bathrooms	1.5
Full Baths	1
Half Baths	1
Square Footage	775
Acres	0.11
Year Built	1998

Type Residential Sub-Type Condominium

Status Sold

Community Information

Address 10556 Midvale Avenue N 202

Area 705 - Ballard/Greenlake

Subdivision Northgate
City Seattle
County King
State WA
Zip Code 98133

Amenities

Parking Off Street, Uncovered

Interior

Interior Features Balcony/Deck/Patio, Cooking-Electric, Dryer-Electric, Washer, Water

Heater

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Disposal, Microwave(s), Refrigerator(s),

Stove(s)/Range(s)

of Stories 3

Exterior

Exterior Features Wood

School Information

District Seattle

Elementary Viewlands

Middle Robert Eagle Staff Middle School

High Ingraham High

Additional Information

Days on Market 195

Cumulative Days on Market 195

Days on Website 217

HOA Fees \$320

HOA Fees Frequency Monthly